
FINANCIAL AND STATISTICAL REPORT                                          PBS :   KHULNA PBs
TO  :  THE RURAL ELECTRIFICAT|oN BOARD                                                                 Month Ending :   September 2024

Part-A : Statement of Revenue and Expenses

ITEMS

Year To Date
ThisMonth

Last Year This Year

(i I .  sA| ,I,`,  t>r  I_+1,I.i:(TRlclTy 805,352,694.00 907.565.789.00 293.673.555.00

()2.  OTI-lI_.;K  OPERATING  REVENUE 21.697,442.00 22.360.852.00 9,758.544.00

03.  TOTAl,  OPERATING  REVENUE 827,050,136.00 929,926`641.00 3()3,432`099.00

04.  COST OF  PURCHASEI) POWER 648`269.217.00 702.092.217.00 190,685,482.0()

()5.  DISTRIBUTI(_)N  EXPENSF,-OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 34,040,464.44 3 8`864,199.3 8 15,409.392.20

06.  (`ONSUMI.)R  SF,I_,IjlNG  EXPENSE 3 8`754.816.00 40`298,409.95 15,095,432.00

(_)7.  ADMINISTRATIVFj &  GENERAL  EXPENSE 23,938,304.11 27.340.739.07 10.398.155.()0

()8.  'l`OTAI, OPERATING & MAINTENANCE EXI'ENSE 745,002,801.55 808,595.5(i5.4() 231.588,461.20

09.  DEPRICIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSF,S 142,094,360.00 145.272,840.00 48,424,280 00

10.  TAX  I;Xpl`,Nsl-; I,987,190.0() 2,368,050.00 1,091,650.0()

11.  INl`l.:REST  ON  I,ONG  TERM  DE13T 54,000.000.00 60,0()(),()0().00 20,000.000.00

I 2.  T()T.z'-\L  C(-)ST OF  ELECTRIC  SERVICE 943`084,351.55 L() 16.236,455.40 301,I ()4`391.20

I 3.  ()I)E|\Ar|`|NG  MARGINS ( 116,034`215.55) (86`309.814.4()) 2`327,707.80

14.  GOVERNMENT  SUBSIDY 0.00 0.00 0.0()

15.  NON-()PERATING MARGINS-INTEREST 21,398,279.(t2 20.268.1 ()7.65 6.529,477.70

I (>.  NON-OPERATING  MARGINS-()THER 834.604.00 940,322.00 311.471.00

17.  M/\RGINS (93,801,331.93) (65.101,384.75) 9` 168,656.50

tat rfu F`ffli8 rfu
rfu T\ fatten This Month Year-to-Date(2024-25)

) ffii3tar<c©t5;uTi5fiFTfflft(fir.a.T) 4064293 1 127983113

i fafrofa"fro(fa.a.T.) 2945833
I 0008633

0 faFT rfu fiu` t$3T (fS.¢.T.) 0=(> _i) 37697098 117974480

8
Cost of Power Purchased ants t©/

43393130 135800424i  i  ..i..1  i   +:,..  i   =i=>r     :  `}...  ....\.i;  ..

a `:     =  +:  ,::  +i   .r?   ! i  +:i,r    ,  +-t.  i  1:.a,+  -`f=:... 0 0
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iTINANCIAL AND STATISTICAL REPORT                                        PBS :  KHULNA PBS

TO :  THE RURAL ELECTRIFICATION  BOARD                                                              Month Ending :    September 2024

Part-B : Aging of Consumer Accounts Receivable -Electric

Class  ol` Service
TotalRecv.Amt. Current Over 30 Days Over 90 Days

NumberNowDisc.

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

Ll  I,T   A(DOM) 214,127,267 267,004 131,685,283 86,380 72,637,241 9,149 9,804`743 22.138

1.2   l`,T__B(IRRI) 4.464`858 I,520 582,053 654 68(),925 251 3,201.880 387

I.3  I,T   C1(S.INDUSTRY) 33t`()7(1,897 4,864 18`665,616 2,076 7,014,640 623 7`396,641 I,115118292

I   +  I,T   ('2((`ONS) 1.272.837 410 744,420 129 404,688 73 123.729

I.5  I,TJ)I((`i) 5.275,248 4,164 3,204,412 1,()88 I,370,093 76 700,743

1.6  LT   D2(Slj &  WP) I ,921,138 177 792,13 6 75 668,763 39 460`239 127

I.7  ljT_L)3(BCS) 3,697`485 152 2,746,725 53 682,206 26 268,554 356.487

I  .81,T_F`,((`( )VI) 61 ` 167.742 23,845 33,374,449 9.298 17,245,203 2,679 10,548,090

I.9  I_,T_T(TF`,MP) 3 7.3  18 I 2.761 1 10,464 I 24.093 0

2.I   M'I`_I(I)()M) () 0 0 0 () 0 0 0

2.2  MT_2((`()M) 2,544.996 9 I,283,048 2 556,464 I 705.484 0

2.3  MT_3(INDUSTRY) 35.021.850 91 23.060,092 21 7,064,497 12 4,897,261 44

2.4  MT_4(C0t\TS) 256`958 I 256,958 0 0 0 () ()

2.5   M'[`_5((il.,N) 3.422.549 9 814,95 6 9 I,445,003 5 1,162,590 2

2.6  M1`   (](TF,MP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 () 0

2  7  MT    7(B(`S) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

2.8  MT_8(IRRl) Jt 0 0 0 0 () () 0

3.I   lrr    I(GEN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

`1).2||T_2(C()M) 0 0 0 0 0 0 () 0

3.3  llT   3(INl)USTRY) 458.017 I 458,017 0 0 0 0 0

3.4  I-IT   4(CONS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 () 0

4.I   F,HT    I(GEN) () 0 0 0 () 0 0 ()

+.2  F,I IT_2(GEN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 () ()

5.  SOLAR  PV  SYSTEMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

(.t.  RESAI,F,1`()  ()TLIF,R  PB 19`286,074 I 19,286,074 0 0 0 0 ()

Tot:ll  : 386.03 I ,234 302,249 236,957,000 99,786 109,780,187 12,935 39`294,047 30.745

This Month Year To Date Part-B-1 : Other Information
Collection 299.407,114 770,678,126 I.     Numberol`Elakcis  served 7

Pi`rcentofcollcction 101.95  % .   84.92  % 2      Numberol`LadyAdvisors 3

Month  Rev.  ()iitstanclingI I.48                  andwithoutRI       I.47 3       NuniberofDirectors 8

()utslan(ling  ol` Religious  [nst. 961.294 4,      NumberofEmployees 536

--.-.. '-    7
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FTNANCTAT,  AND  STATTSTTCAL RF,PORT                                                PBS :   KHULNA PBs
TO  :  THE RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD                                                                    Month Ending :    Septembel. 2024

Part-C  : Balance Sheet

Assets & Other  Debits Amount Liabilities & Other Credits Amount

I    Ei,r,cTRlc  pi_,ANT  iN  sERvlcE 10,852,650,628  57 3]      MEMMBERSHIP ISSUED 921.,-,0.00

2   ACC`UMUI_.ATED PROVISIONS  FOR DEPR 3,495,663,881.16 32     MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIBED-NOT ISSUED 17`4() 1.243 . 00

3    NL.T  UTIL[1`Y  PLANT  IN  SERVICE 7`356,986,747.41 33     OPERATING MARGINS-PRIOR YEARS (2,342,230`6.0 64)

4   (TONSTRU(Tl(-)N  WORK  lN  PROGRF:SS 468,123,640.17 34     OPERATING MARGINS-CURRENT  YEAR (86.309,8 I 4  40)

`i   TOT,'\L  UTILITY  PljANT 7`825,Ilo,387.58 35     OPERATING MARGINS-GOVT   SUBSIDY 25`513,506.0()

6   D()N/\TION  RESER\/I  FUND 36     NON-OPERATING MARGINS-PR[ORYEARS 418,761,391.81

7   REPLACEMENT  RESERVE  I.`UND 34,944,457.67 37     NON-OPERATING MARGINS-CURRENTYEAR 21,208,429.65

8   CONTRIBUTION  TO  RIB  RFVOI,VING  FU 38     DONATEDCAPITAL& CAPITAL GAIN OR LO 263,673.010.07

9   INVIJSTMF.NT  [N  ASSOCIATED COMPANI 39     TOTAL EQUITIES & MARGINS ( 1,681,061,3 I 4  51 )

10    0TI-Ill;R  SPE(`lAI,  FUNI) 1 ` 169,315`972.85 40     REB  LOANS-CASH 6.650.000.()0

11    TOTAl,  INVESTMF,NTS I,204,260,430.52 41      REB  LOANS-lNKIND 7,768.306`411.79

12    (`A,SH 37,348,644.58 42     REB LOANS-IN KIND-PROVISION 758,974`467  07

13   lMPRESTFUND 225,000.00 43     REB  LOANS-OTHER

14   TEMP()RARY  C`A`SH  INVESTMENT 44    TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT 8,533t930,878.86

i5    SPE(`iAI,  r>r,p()slTs 24,loo.0() 45     CONSUMERDEPOSITS 391 `487`452.88

|6   AC(i()UNTS  REC`E]VABI.E-ELECTRIC 386.031,234.47 46     EMPLOYEES  BENEFIT 981.73 8.019.91

17   ACC  PROV,FOR   UNCOI,IjlcTBLE  A/C-CR (94,248,368.94) 47     SEljFINSURANCE RESERVE

18   0TI II.:R ACCOUNTS  RECEIVABLE 556t815,816.85 48     TOTALOTLIER  LONG  TERM  LIABILITIES I,373,225,472  79

19   MATERIAljs &  SUPPLIES-F,LECTRIC 572,533.922.65 49    ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 292`086.951.95

20   MATERIAl,S  &  SUPPLIES-MARCHANDISE 132,535.00 50     CONSUMER FOR IRRIGATION

21    PREI'AYMENTS 66,501,709.50 51      ACCRUEDTAXES

22   0TI-lEl{ CURRENT & ACCRUED ASSETS 52.663,516.65 52     MATURED INTEREST 218,322,272  4()

23   T()TAl, CURRENT & AC`CUED  ASSETS I,578,028,110.76 53     MATURED LONGTERM DEBT 1.465,139,654.00

24   EXTRAORDINATORY I'Rol'ERTY LOSSES 91464,712. 76 54     OTHER CURRENT-ACCRUED  LIABILITIES 27.099`485.38

25   pRrijlMINARy suRVEy/INVESTiGATloN ( 55     TOTAL CURRENT-ACCRUED LIABILITIES 2`002,648,363.73

26   UNCTI,^ssiriEi>  F.xpENSEs 282,005.192.77 •56     SECURITY ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS 20,080.752  00

27   TF,Mpt>RAI`y  rAc`iLITiF,s 57     C`ONSUMER ADVANCES  FOR CONSTRUCTIO 1,515,687.27

28   0TI IER  DEFFERED  DEBITS 20,584,758.00 58     0TTIER DEFFEREDCREDITS 669.113.752.25

2t>   'r`oTAi,  DEF`FERED  I)EBITs 312,054,663 . 53 59     TOTAl, DEFFERED CREDITS (i90`710,191. 52

30   TOTAI, ASSETS  AND OTHER DEBITS 10,919,453`592  39 60     TOTAL LIABILITIES & OTHER CREDITS 10`919,453 , 592`39

_:_dr



FTNANCTAL  AND STATISTTCAL RF,PORT                                      PBS :  KHULNA PBS
TO  : THE RURAL ELECTRIFICATION  BOARD                                                         Month Ending :  September 2024

Part-C/1  : Details ofTotal Long Term Debt

PHASE DONOR Amount

1.101,(lc   I)rlD-106 GOB 967,785,286.66

2.   10  I,akli  Ne\\  Consiimei. Conect  Under Ex  Dist Sys-GOB GOB 10,644,123 .76

3.12  PBSs  (F,xt.  &  lilt.)  LF GOB 2,797,728.00

4.1%  PBS2 IDA 128,408,022.00

5.  20  PBSs (5000K) (E,\t.  &  Int.) NORAD NORAD 9,017,194.93

6.  33KVA  (G()B) GOB 31,450,157.51

7.  4C  I,r GOB 17,504,751. i  1

8.  5A  (NF,TI IERL/\ND)  -3 NL I,394,415.00

9.  5A  JBIC  -P  -45 JAPAN(OECF/JBIC) 142,606,127.3 8

10.   5A  I_,F GOB I,410,966.21

I  I.  5A NORAD GOB I,705,675.00

12.  5A  0E(l=  -P  -45 JAPAN(OECF/JBTC) 153,325,206.49

13.    5B    I_`1+` GOB 415,899,604.46

14.  58  OPEC  -752  -P OPEC 40,387.47

15.   70()0  Kin.  (I,\t.  &  Int.-2ncl)  I,F` GOB 324,050.00

16.  9  PBSs  (GOB) GOB 237,287.00

17.  Ext. &  Int.  2nd  Phase (7000 Kin.) NATHERLAND NL I,754,219.20

18.  I.loocl  Rehabelitation  Project -GOB GOB 23,260.00

19.  G()B  Local  Fund GOB 8,188,893.09

20.  Iiitens &  Expn  of`Dist.  Sys.  2nd  phase-EDCF(BDG-03) GOB 4,664,907.02

21.  Iiitcns &  Expn  ofDist.  Sys.  of9  PBS  -DFID GOB 2,4 I,4,431.60

22.  JBIC GOB 47,348,218. I 8

23.  More  lntens  &  Expn  ofDist.  Sys.  of67  PBS  -DFID GOB 153,196.94

24.  Mol.e  lnteiis.  &  Expan.  ofDist.  Sys.  of67  PBS(GOB) GOB 194,582,407.59

25.  O&M  Materials GOB 51,030,085.35

26.  Phzise -  PDB  TAKEN  OVER  LINE GOB 42,483,468.59

27.  PI IASE-3C  (CII)A-2) IDA 9,708,975.96

28   pi-IASF,-3c  (srD-9/299) SFD 4,200,988.00

29.  Phase-9  I'BS GOB (4,998,520.05)

3().   PllASE-I   EX'l`ENSION KFAED 244,482,584.97

31.  Phase-I 2  PBSs (EXTENSION/INTENSIFICATION-2ND) GOB 1,571,529.00

32.  Phase-15  PBSs (Ext.  &  Int.)  ADB ADB 18,430,516.64

33.  I'LIASE-3A  EXTENSION JAPAN(OECF/JBIC) 4,274,767.17

34.  Phiisc-4D GOB 70,826,579.92

35.  Phase-4D KFAED 70,826,579.92

36.  PIIASE-5A GOB 30,412`690.88

37.  PllASE-5A IDB 30,412,690.88

38.  PIIASE-5A JAPAN(OECF/JBIC) 30,412,690.88

hal. ran



FTNANCTAT,  ANT)  STATTSTTCAT, RF,PORT                                        PBS :  KHULNA PBS

TO  :  THE RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD                                                         Month  Eiidiiig :  September 2024

Pall-C/1  : Details ofTotal Long Term Debt

PHASE DONOR Amount

39.  PllASF,-5A JBRC 30.412,690. 88

40.  Pl]ASE-5A KFAED 30,412,690.88

41.  PIIASE-5A NL 30,412.690. 88

42.  PI-IASE-5A NORAD 3 0,412 ,690 . 8 8

43.  PHASF,-5A SFD 30,412,690. 88

44.  Pl.IASE-5B GOB 29,466,035.04

45.  I'I.lASF,-5B OPEC 29,466,03 5 .04

46.  Phasc`-DIFFUSION OF RENEABLE ENERGY TECHNOLOGY FRANCE 8`082,810.58

47.  Pliase-DIFFUSION OF  RENEABLE  ENERGY TECHNOLOGY-2N GOB 28,992,979.69

48.  Phase-SLR GOB 12,752.73

49.  I'roln of the  Use Renewable Energies RE BD-GOB GOB 6,008,295,157.98

50.  REB &  RE  Int.  Dev.  Proj.  (GOB) KFAED 16.792.45

51.  REB  &  RE  Int.  Dev.  Project (IDA) IDA 7,407.87

52.  REB & RE  Socio  Eco.  Dev.  Project (GOB) GOB 326,208.80

53.  RE`,B  &  RE  Socio  Eco.  Dev.  Project (IDA) KFAED 81,733 .73

54.  SIDR GOB-108 GOB 6,81)6,677.58

55.  Solai. Energt (IDA -3679  -BD  -&  GEF -51301) IDA 15,897.60

56.  Tools GOB 6,8~49,192.32

Total - 9,018,329,280.52



FTNANCTAL  AND STATTSTTCAT, RF,PORT                                                      PBS :  KHULNA PBS

TO  :  Tl-lE  RURAl_,  ELECTRIFICATION  BOARD                                                                              Month  Ending  :   September 2024

Part-C/2 : Changes in Uitlity Plant

Descrii)tion

Balance Additions Retirement Adjustment Current

Beginning Year To Year To and Balance

Year Date I)ate Transfer

I{L`,l!NL,W   I,I Nl '`   1`(  )NS'l  lj`li(  ''11(  )N 0.00 0.00 0.00 ()00 000

TO 1`^1,  PI,ANT-NOT  CLASSIFIF,D 0.0() 0.00 0.00 ()00 ()00

ij[s rl`iBUTloN PLANT-cLAsslrlED 10,519,087,905.22 6,502,704.96 0.00 0.00 10,525,590.6 I  0.18

'1  ( )T^I ,   I.-,Nl+`RG17lT,I)  I'LANT 10.519,087.905  22 6,502,704.96 0.00 0.00 10,525,590,610.18

I,/\Ni)  (\   I   /\ND   I\llil  I  I  + 3.42(),(]16.96 0.00 0.00 0.()0 3,420.616.96

STRUC`l`Ul+I  AND  IMPR()VEMENTS 149,847,241.00 0.00 ().00 0.00 149,847,241.00

t)I``rlc`E  Fi jRNITURr:  &  EQulpMENT 48,031,444.00 563.090.00 0.00 0.00 48,594,534.00

TRANSI'(lRTATION  FQIJIPMENT 57,881,068.00 1 t943 ,208 .00 0.00 000 59,824,27(].00

`'1 t >RF.i   '1 (joL,`  ct  I,ABoi`,,\TORv  F,(`tulpMrNT 56,356.680.43 65,340 00 0 . ()0 0.0()' 56,422.02().43

L```,MMUN,CAr|T[oNEt`,U,,,MINT 2,852,608.00 28,269.00 0.00 0,00 2,880,877.00

(_)I`HFjR1?(`)1JIPMENT I,015,544.00 0.00 0.0() ().00 1,015,544  0()

I OTAL Gr,Nli;RAL  PL^Nrr 319,405,2()2.39 2,599,907.00 0.00 0.00 322,005,log  39

I N  I  .J\ N G I 8 L I +:  P L A :\'T 0 . ()0 ().00 0.00 0.()0 0.00

ELEITRIC`  PLANT  IN  SERVICE 10,83 8,493 ,107 . 61 9,102,61  1,96 0.00 ().()() 10,847,595,719.57

AC`CUM   PROV.  FOR  DEPRECIATION (3,314. I 50,47916) ( 181,513,402,00) 0.00 0.()0 (3.495,6(>3,881.16)

Nr.: I   ui  ILi I`y  pL^NT  IN  SERvicE 7,524,342,628.45 (172,410,790,04) 0.00 0.00 7,351 `931,838.41

C`ONSTRul`TI(_)N  W()KK  IN  PROGRESS 357,694,721.76 ilo,428,918.41 0.00 0.00 468T123`64017

'I`o  rAi,  \ji  ii ,I'i  y  I>IjANT 7,882,037,350  21 (61.981,87163) 0.00 ()   ()() 7.820,05 5 ,47 8 . 5 8

tw` en



ii I N,4,I S`L],A*J[ ,4LNLTt?TRr[T`ft`TTTig;{CBA*REEP°RT                                           Month En::n:      ¥eHp:ern:a. ::2S4

Part-D : Consumer Sales and Revenue Data

Classof
THIS MONTH YEAR TO DATE

Number Kwh Amount No.  Min Number Kwh Amollnt
Service

Billed Sold Billed Bill Billed Sold Billed

I    I    LT__,\(L)OM) 3 () 0 - () I  I 27,175,924 179,338,467 0 I 080312 84,030,724 555.679`542

I.2  LT    B(IRRl) I.5()9 66,124 579`372, 0 4945 293-302 2,237,194

13  LT   C1(S  INDUSTRY) 4.982 I,490,344 18`771,964 0 14738 4,707,852 58.903,776

I.41.'1`   C2(l.ONS) 5L3 43.752 821,086 0 I 5 5 () 126,444 2,389,600

lil   T     Dl((_'l) 6,()39 564,946 4.78(),490 () 18072 I,623,306 13,791,716

I    ()   1,'1`     L)2(Sl_  1¢   VI,'P) 29] 74.965 818.272 0 873 229,27() 2,499.190

17   IJrl_I)3(B('S) I()5 273,620 2,768,[44 0 49] 741.830 7.543,558

I,8  lJT   I(C()M) 31,537 2,J42.J2:J 40,150,437 0 94456 8`212,423 120.211.719

I .9  LT   T(TrMP) I 125 2,761 0 3 620 13,225

21    M'l`     1(I)OM) () 0 0 0 0 () 0

2  2   M  I-2((`()M) 9 85.329 I,283,048 0 2() 230.183 3,430,445

2  _1,   M  l`_.3(lt\[)l`Sl`RY) 91 I,952,855 23.060,092 0 278 5,866,010 69,444,298

2.4  MT_4(CONS) I 15 ,921 256`958 0 3 47-26 I 759,121

2  5   M  I._5(Gl+,N) 9 60,416 814,956 0 27 170,245 2,303,346

2 ()  MT_()(Tl"P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  7  MT   7(l!(`S) 0 0 0 0 0 () 0

2   8   M  l`_.8(IRRl) 0 0 0 0 0 () ()

`3,1    IIT     1(GLEN) () 0 0 0 0 () ()

3  2  HT_2(COM) 0 0 0 () 0 0 ()

.3  .3   H  l`_..t(INDU,STRY) I 26,548 458.017 0 3 76,674 I,348,694

3  4  I-IT   4((`ONS) () 0 0 0 0 0 ()

41   ljllT     1(GIN) 0 0 0 0 () () ()

4  2  lil rr   2(GFN) () 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.  SOLAR  PV  SYSTEMS () 0 0 0 0 () 0

6   s^LEs 'ro  DF`,`sA/PDB 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

7     R1_+'SALIL;   '1`0   PBS I 2,945,833 19,286,074 0 3 10,008,633 65,525,519

8    (_)FFIC`E   USE 73 35,412 483,417 0 219 108.895 I,484.846

T()tfll  Sale  ol. Elcc(ricit}J 405.893 37,554,841 293,673,555 1215999 116,473.672 907.565`789

#.-`
/+          /\\



FTNANCTAL  ANr]  STATTSTTCAT, RF,PORT                                               pBs :    KHULNA PBs
TO  :  TIIE RURAL ELF,CTRIFICATION  BOARD                                                                    Month Ending :      September 2024

PART-E: Energy and Demand Data As Per Billing  Meter

Name  ()fSubstatioll
EI]ergy Purchased (KWH) Peak Demand (MW) & Date MVAR Purchased

This  Month Y-T-D

This Month Y-T-D
This Month Y-T-DMW Date MW Date

PdbKhulliz`  ( /0  Phs  H(`) 5`748.271 I  I -497,122 ().000 0.000 12-Aug-12 ()`000 0.()0()

Bagerhat  PBS  (.Iz`biishzi) 0 0 0.000 0000 0.000 0.()00

Pl)Bklllll||acTrU   l':Hk. 5,894`203 21.884.564 0.000 0.000 5 -Al,g-12 ().000 0.()00

Seiierba7,ci(Begerhat) 0 0 0.000 0.000 19-Au8-I 2 0,000 0.000

PD8Khii1|iac/(_T|Grid 24,272 67,481 0.000 0.000 ().000 0.0()0

S^  l`l{[IIRA  I)BS 0 0 0.000 0000 0  00() 0000

Tz\I ,A  (Satkhirzi  l'BS) 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000

I)ACor)I () 0 0.000 ().000 12-Aug-12 0.()()0 0.000

I  i  I  I ( )T  I I  I il () 0 0.000 0.000 (),()00 00()0

Sz`lkhira  l'BS  ( ko}Jrz`) 71306-830
I    22.446,816 0000 ().0()0 ().000 0.()00

Bi,gerhi,I  P13,S 21 165.427 6,660,470 0000 0.000 0  00() 0.()()0

Chimkurl  (I)acope)) 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 ().000

I:I,l.,g)I,:,c-I)``c(,I) 0 0 0.000 0.000 28-Fcb-19 ()  ()00 0.000

Goiil-iimba   11     KV 0 0 0.000 0.0()0 ().000 ().000

G t)1 ii d i a. I_) imi ii n a 0 0 0.000 0.000 ().0()0 ().()()()

Amiri)ur  S/S(Bzigerliat 0 0 0.000  ` 0.000 ().000 0.000

Aniirpiir  .33  KV  (lil.id I ,902,3 76 12.948,280 0.000 0.000 0.0()0 0.()0()

(`IIS  Grid  Gall:imcir\J I.285,943 3.937,519 0.000 0.000 0000 0.0()0

Khorl  Mostz`  PR 505 2.835 0.000 0.000 ().0()0 0.000

Seiii.rbi`zcr(Goal|)ara) 7`257.058 16,700,573 0000 0.0()0 0.000 0.000

relokliadz`(Gofilpara) I 1 0.000 0.000 ().00() ().00()

|ils(|'i,tl,lLz,li,) 9,058.045 31,837,452 0.000 0.000 ().00(' ()'000

Total  : 4()`642,931 127.983,113 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total  KWH  Sold  : 37`5S4.841 I  16,473,672 REMARKS  :System Loss  Without Resale, This  Month  :8.19% YTD  :9.76%

KWII  Loss  : 3,088,()9() 11,509,44 )

Percent  Loss: 7.(I()   O/o 8.{,(,  %

::?,
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FTNANCTAL  AND  STATTSTTCAL REPORT                                               PBS :  KHULNA PBS

TO  :  TrlE RURAL  ELECTRIFICATION  BOARD                                                                  Month Ending :    September 2024

PART-E/1 : Energy and Demand Data As Per Substation  Meter

Name ofSLibstation
Energy Purchased (KWH) Peak Demand (MW) & Date MVAR Purchased

This  Month Y-T-D
This Month Y-T-D

This  Month Y-T-DMW Date MW Date
K I  I U I_,NA 3,895,854 1  1,683,865 7.000 18-Sep-24 7.500 6-.'111-24 0.00() 0.0(to

JAVUSH^(BagL`ih£`t) () 0 0.000 0.000 15-Jul-19 0.0()() 0.000

PAIKGASA 2,821,005 8,940,030 6.500 24-Sep-24 7.000 5-.'ul-24 0.000 0.000

SENER  BAZEI` 2.851,939 8,812,096 6.500 19-Sep-24 6.500 19-Sep-24 0.000 0.000

23()/132/33   KV  Gri(I 24,272 67,481 0.000 0.000 15 -Apr-23 0.000 0.000

SATKI  IIRA  PHS 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TAl,A  (Satkhira  P13S) 0 0 0.000 0,0()0 9-Oct-16 ().()00 ().000

L)ACOPE-1 I.739.76() 5`608,349 3.800 17-Sep-24 4.000 7-Aug-24 0.0()0 0.000

Khornia 1.825.051 5,788,004 4.500 20-Sep-24 5.200 3-.'ul-24 0.000 0.000

Kl,yri, 3.886,721 1  1  , 8 4 1  ,  I (, 3 7.200 9-Sep-24 7.500 9-.7111-24 0.000 0.000

Bzigi`rhzit  PHS 2-18  I  -481 6,791,521 3.500 25-Sep-24 3.800 24-.1111-24 0.000 0.000

Chiiiikiiri  (I)zic()pe) 794.970 2,051,911 I.600 10-Sep-24 I.600 10-Sep-24 0.000 0.000

Eiicrgyi)ac  (Dacoi)e) 26,547 76,656 0.250 26-Sop-24 0.250 26-Sep-24 0.000 0.000

(joiLrambn   11     KV 0 0 0.000 0.000 16-Jul-20 0.0()0 0.000

G(>Liidla,Diimiiria 3` 184.424 8,042,528 5.200 13-Sep-24 5.200 13 -Sep-24 0.000 0.0()0

/\,,l,rl,ur I -444.08() 4.712,400 3.200 9-Sep-24 3.200 9-Sep-24 0.000 ().00()

18   MIl|.  S/S 1.498.()69 4,785,886 3.300 25-Sep-24 3.300 25-Sep-24 0.000 0.000

AliiHpiir 33  KV  Grld 2`945.834 10,008.634 0.000 0.000 15-Dec-20 0.000 0.(too

I)ak,,r,-2 796J76 2,562,864 2.000 20-Sep-24 2.000 20-Scp-24 0.000 0.000

Mollaha(  33  KV 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 ().000

Sal,z,p,,, 2,764.()80 8,646,720 5.500 25-Sep-24 6.050 I  0-.I 111 -24 0.000 0.000

I  lzilzilhuliia   .SS ()66.370 3.157,153 2.100 16-Sop-24 2.loo I 6-Sep-24 0.000 0.()00

Bzilizighat:I-`3(Tetliltala 1.282,080 3,927,360 2.300 23-Sop-24 2.30() 23~Sep-24 0.000 0.000

Paikgacha  -2 2.899,608 9,147,120 5.200 I I -Sep-24 5.300 21 -Aug-24 0.000 ().000

Tcrokhdd{i-2 I -764,480 5,642,640 3.200 •   24Lsep-24 3.500 22-Aug-24 0.000 0.000

EZ=
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FTNANCTAT,  AND  STATTSTTCAL RF,PORT                                               PBS :  KHULNA PBS

TO :  THE RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD                                                                 Month  Ending :   September 2024

PART-E/1 : Energy and Demand Data As Per Substation  Meter

Name of
Energy Purchased (KWH) Peak Demand (MW) & Date MVAR Purchased

Substation
This Month Y-T-D

This Month Y-T-D

This  Month Y-T-DMW Date MW Date

Total  : 39,593,401 I 22,294,381 72.850 76.300 ().()()() ().000

Total KWH  Sold  : 37,554,841 116,473,672 REMARKS  :

KWH  Loss  : 2,038,560 5,820,709

Percent  Loss: 5 . I 5  0/o 4.76  %

t.-£?-t



FINANCTAT,  AND STATTSTTCAL REpoRT                                    PBS :  KHULNA PBs
TO  :  THE  RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD                                                     Month Ending :   September2024

PART-F: Plant and Consumer Data

I)ESCRIPTION
THIS                    YEAR TO CUMuljATIVFj

MONTH DATE FROM  INCEPTION

I      Si`1VICC.`   (_`OIIIll`Clc`d 1.688 3,002 439.094

2   Sc'rvices  Renio\'ecl 0 0 3,533

_1,.  Services  in  Place
//     /     /     /     //     //     1/     /     ////     //     /// /      //      /      /      ///      //      /      /      /1/      /      /      /      /      /      / 435`561

4    Idle  Si`rvices  (Services  in  Pltice  biit  ii()1  Eliergized)
//     //     //     //     /     /     /     /     ///     /     /     /     //     / /     //     //     /     /     /     /     /     /     /     ///     //     //     // 0

5   Servici`s  l'rescntl}J  Enclglzecl  (3-4-Disconiiected)
//     //     //     //     //     /////     /     //     //     / /      /      /      /      /      /      /      /      //      //      /      //      //      //      // 404.8 I 6

(i   lloiisL`s  \\'ired I,688 3.002 401,255

7    \\'Iied   I  Ioilse``  Iii``pc`cled
1,688 3`002 413,932

8   Totiil  N()  ()fvIIlzlges  *(              )  lil  PBS  Area&  Electrlficd 0 () 8()6

(J   kilometers  (tl  I,mes  Coiistructed  -REB
8.497 30. 841 (>.962`856

I ().  Total  Kiloiiietci.s  PDB/DESA  Liiies  Taken  Over11KilomelcrsofpDB/r)rsALinesReliovated 0000 0.0()0 I  74.130

0.000 0.000 261.542

12    h`ilomi`tcl.s  o1` I.iiii±s  Coiistructed  -PBS
1  I  . 3  I () 11.316 864.87 I

1`3    ro[al  llm  otLine`  Coiislructe(1   (REB+PBS+**Takeii  ()vcr) 19  813 42.  I  57 8.089  269

I.+   Total  KIlometcrs  ofLini`s  Elicrglzed
19, 813 42 . I 5 7 8,()89 269

*  Piit total  no  ofvillages

"  ln case  Reiiovation  is inore than taken over renovation figure should be taken

--,,->T, rin



FINANCIAL AND  STATISTICAL REPoRT                                                              PBS :    KHULNA PBS
TO  :  THE RURAlj  li:ljECTRIFICATION  BOARD                                                                                 Month  Ending  :      September 2024

Part-F : CONNECTIONS/REMOVED/  TACKED CONS   MER
Class

15.  ConnectionsThisMonth) 16  .ConnectionsCumulative)

I 7  Servicess 18  Servicess 19  Servicess 21.STKD   C 22.STKD   C
of Removed Removed in  Place ONSUME-R ONSUME-R

Service (This Month) (Cumulative) (   16-18) S (ThisMonth) S(Cumulative\

I    I   LT   /\(D()M)
I,43 5 388,353 0 2,406 385,947 1,435 3grJ ,J 6f)

12'1   I)TW
0 5 0 0 5 0 6

I  2  2  STW 4 2,273 0 71 2,202 4 3,188

12.31_,I,I)

0 8 0 0 8 0 24
13   l~T   ('l(,S  INDUSTRY)

21 5,384 0 101 5,283 21 5,213

1   i  I,'I_('2(CONS)
26 831 0 1 830 26 802

15   IJT_I)I(CI)
19 6,202 0 117 6,085 19 5,840

I  (]  LT_D2(SI,  &  WP)
1 380 0 21 359 I 922

I   7  LT   D3(BCS)
0 166 0 0 166 0 50

18   I,r    I-`((`OM)
182 35,342 0 808 34,534 182 33,682

191,1`        I(Ill;MI))

0 9 0 8 1 0 143

2  I  M ri(DOM)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  2  M l`_2(COM)
0 1J 0 0 1J

0 4
2  .3  M`r   3(iN[jusTRy)

0 127 0 0 ]27 0 131

2 4 M r  i(c()NS)
0 3 0 0 3 0 3

2  ``  MT_`i(GEN)
0 7 0 0 7 0 5

2-()   M  I      ()(   I  F`l\,lI))
0 0 -0

0 0 0 1

2  7  MT_7(BCS)
0 0 0 0 0 0 I

2  8  Ml_8(IRRI)1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-,.1111        I(GEN)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J2III     2(COM)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  i  I+  I _.3(I\lDIJ,STRY)
0 I 0 0 I 0 I

-,  i  rl  I _I(CONS)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.I   EH1_I(GEN)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,2EHl    2(GEN)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-1    Sl)V
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totill I,688 439,094 0 3,533 435,561 1,688 437,785

GZ,  ar



FINANCIAL AND STATISTICAL REPORT                                                              PBS :    KHULNA PBS
TO  :  TIIE  RURAlj  I,I,ECTRlrTICAT|()N  BOARD                                                                                 Month  Ending  :      Septeiiiber 2024

•       Part-F  : IDLE SRVICES/BILL UNPAID/RECONNECTION CONSUMER

Class 20.  IDL   SERVICES 23. TOTAL NO OF 24.  NO OF REMOVED 25.  NO OF
ot` (Tliis  Month) CONSUMERS (BILLS CONSUMERS (BILLS RECONNECTIONS

Set.Vice UNPA[D OVER90 UNPAID OVER90 DURING  THIS
DAYS DAYS YEAR

!    I    IJT_   ,,`(I'OM) 0 9,149 0 2.742

I.2.I   D|`W
0 0 0 0

I   2  2  STV\/
0 251 0 34

I ,2  `3   ILP 0 0 0 0
lil,1..(`1(S  INDUSTRY)

0 623 0 123

lil,T_C2(CON`S)
0 73 0 20

1   -i   I JT_I)I  (CI) 0 76 0 47
1.()   I,T    I)2(SI,  &  WI))

0 39 0 0
171,1`      I)?(8(_I_i)

0 26 0 0
1   8  IJT    IJ\COM)

0 2,679 0 375

I.9  IjT   T(TEMP)
0 1 0 0

2.I   MT_I(L)()M) 0 0_ 0 0
2  2  MT_2(C()M)

0 1 0 0
2..3   M  1`    `.`(!Nl)USTRY)

0 12 0 0
2  4  Ml`   +((`ONS)

0 0 0 0
2  -i  Ml`_.i(Gl.N)

0 5 0 0
2  (7  MT__(t(TF,MP)

0 `0 0 0
2.7   M'I`_7(13CS)

0 0 0 0
2  8  MT_8(IRRl)

0 0 0 0
31    Li   I___I(GEN)

0 0 0 0
-3   2   I  1'1  _2(C`()M)

0 0 0 0
3  31lT   3(INl_)USTRY)

0 0 0 0
3  4  H r_4(c()NS)

0 0 0 0
41   EIJT     I(GEN)

0 0 0 0
i  2  Fi rr   2(GEN\j

0 .0 0 0
5SPV

0 0 0 0

|`,,,a'  Si,ll`  ,,1`  E]l`(`,rici,)/ 0 12,935 0 3,341

--:-ZZ=` fu



FINANCIAL AND STATISTICAL REPORT                                             pBs : KHULNA PBs
TO  :  THE RURAL ELECTRIFICATION  BOARD                                                                      Month Ending :    September 2024

Part-G : Aging of Accounts Payable

Description Current 31 To 60 Davs 61 To 90 Davs Over 90 Davs Total
PI)B  POWER  BII,I,ING 266.085.205 0 () 0 266`085.205

R|i;B  (`ASII  IjoANS 0 0 () 0 0

Ill.)1311( )\,ISL:-\\'IRIN(;  lj()AN 0 0 0 () 0

OTHER 4.569.325 7,085.449 13,287,273 7,739,651 32,6# I.698

T()tal   : 27().654,530 7,085.449 13,287.273 7,739,65 I 298`766.903

kth`
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FINANCIAL AND STATISTICAL REPORT PBS: KHULNA  PBS

TO  :  THE RURAL  ELECTRJFICATION  BOARD Month Ending :September 2024

Part-H: Uncollectibles Written Off, Recovered and Percentage of Recovery

I .  Amount  Written  Of`f(Cumulative on  1  July of Reporting Year) 42,251

2.  Aniount  Recovered  Against  Written  Offs (Cumulative on  1 st July of Reporting Year)

3.  Amouiil  Written  Off But  Not Recovered (I-2) 42.251

4. Amouiit Recovered (Cumulative As On Reporting Date)

5.  Amount Recovered  During the Reporting Year (4-2)

6.  Percciit of Recovery Against Amount Written Off

(Line  5  Dividec]  By  3   Into   100  )

REMARKS  :CERTIFICATION  :

wi; HI;Rr,By  cEltTIF`y  r[-IAT THE ENTRIES IN THls REPoRT ARE IN ACcoRDANCE    WITH THE ACCOUNTS AND OTHER
RECORI~)S OF THE SYSTEM AND REI`LECT THE STATUS OF THE SYSTEMIEr.Ia.24 TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWI_,EDGE.\^

AGM  FINANCE                                          DATE G ENERAprNngEL                 DATE


